

RULES AND REGULATIONS

General

- ➤ The Aura shall be managed by its Permanent Executive Committee comprising of Mrs.Mythily Ramanan, Mrs.Rajalakshmi Rajesh, Mrs.Rajeswari Ramakrishnan, Mrs.Subha Rengarajan, Mrs.Vidhya Madhanmohan, Mrs.Vrinda Ramanan and Mrs.Smitha Anand
- In all matters relating to the admission of members, event management and the general administration of The Aura, the decision of the Executive Committee will be final and binding.

Membership

- Membership is by invitation only. The executive committee will process all new application forms and admission of members is subject to the approval of the committee.
- > Annual membership fees (as determined by the Executive Committee) is payable in advance.
- > The annual membership fee paid relates to the period from 22nd April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024
- Membership fee once paid along with a duly filled application form shall not be refunded in whole or in part during the year, for any reason.

Meeting Rules

- Guests or children are not allowed to visit meetings
- Members are expected to put their mobiles to silence mode and maintain a conducive environment to facilitate meetings

Privileges

- > The members would be entitled to certain privileges at select city outlets in lieu of their enrolment into The Aura. Details of these privileges will be communicated from time to time.
- > Such privileges can be availed by members only when they visit the outlets in person and only on submission of their respective ID cards.
- These privileges are not transferable.
- The Aura reserves the right to withdraw any of the privileges at any time.